Law Office of Avi S. Rocklin, LLC

ATTORNEY AT LAW 1437 N. DENVER AVENUE, 330 LOVELAND, CO 80538

TELEPHONE: (970) 419-8226 FACSIMILE: (970) 797-1806 EMAIL: Avi@RocklinLaw.com WEB: www.RocklinLaw.com

October 6, 2022

Honorable Gary Lebsack and Town Councilmembers Town of Johnstown 450 South Parish Avenue Johnstown, CO 80534

Re: Addendum to Fee Agreement

Dear Mayor Lebsack and Town Councilmembers:

On or about January 22, 2014, the Town Council engaged my law firm, the Law Office of Avi S. Rocklin, LLC, to provide legal services for the Town of Johnstown ("Town"). In addition to general legal services, I am pleased to provide municipal prosecution services for the Town. My fee for the municipal prosecution services is \$195.00 per hour and is subject to the terms of the original fee agreement.

Thank you for your consideration.

Best regards,

Qi L. N.

Law Office of Avi S. Rocklin, LLC By: Avi S. Rocklin

TOWN OF JOHNSTOWN:

By:_

Gary Lebsack, Mayor

ATTEST:

By:_

Hannah Hill, Town Clerk